Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 03/11/2005 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| TM Acquisition Corp. | | 03/11/2005 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cendant Mobility Services Corporation | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 40 Apple Ridge Road | |
| City: | Danbury | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | 06810 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2192066 | |
| Registration Number: | 2455642 | WE MOVE THE PEOPLE WHO MOVE THE WORLD |
| Registration Number: | 2528111 | WE TREAT EACH MOVE LIKE IT'S OUR OWN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)496-4624

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973.496.5269

Email: uspto.mail@cendant.com

Kathryn S. Geib Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1 Sylvan Way

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn S. Geib Signature: /Kathryn S. Geib/ TRADEMARK

REEL: 003046 FRAME: 0817

| Date: | 03/15/2005 | | |
|--|------------|--|--|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=mobility3Trademarks Assignment#page1.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003046 FRAME: 0818 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, made on the ____ day of March 2005, is by and between TM

Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation with an address at 10750 West Charleston Blvd., Suite

130. Las Vegas, NV 89135 ("Assignor") and Cendant Mobility Services Corporation, a

Delaware Corporation with an address at 40 Apple Ridge Road, Danbury, Connecticut 06810

("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and

to three service marks; namely: (1) line & dot design, bearing federal registration number

2,192,066; (2) WE MOVE THE PEOPLE WHO MOVE THE WORLD, bearing registration

number 2,455.642; and (3) WE TREAT EACH MOVE LIKE IT'S OUR OWN, bearing

registration number 2,528,111 (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS. Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks,

together with the whole of the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all

right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the whole of the goodwill associated

therewith, including, but not limited to, any right to collect damages for past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized

officer, as set forth below.

TM Acquisition Corp.

By: Kim Vukanovich

180085

RECORDED: 03/15/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003046 FRAME: 0819